



石禮謙議員 The Honourable Abraham Shek Lai Him GBS, JP

5 November 2019

The Honourable CHUNG Kwok-pan Chairman Panel on Economic Development The Legislative Council Hong Kong

Honourable Chairman,

Withdrawal of membership from Panel on Economic Development

I regret to inform you that I have decided to withdraw from the Panel on Economic Development due to my commitment to the Public Accounts Committee. I wish for your approval for my withdrawal from the above Panel.

Yours faithfully,

Abraham Shek Lai Him

c.c. Clerk to Panel on Economic Development